Please note: Due to COVID 19 and the restrictions in place we will continue to .follow Government
and ATT guidelines regarding visits and visitors into school. Therefore, there may be changes to
some of the activities set out below in our careers programme. Subsequently activities and events

may happen virtually, be postponed to a later date or unfortunately cancelled.

Y7 Careers Programme

Form tutors
Form tutors
Career Champions

Newcastle
University
RAF STEM

Careers Fair

Newcastle
University
Mrs Harris

Birmingham City
University
Oxbridge
University

Mrs Barton-Blake

Connexions Team
Form tutors
Subject teachers
HOY

Form tutors

Newcastle
University
Careers Fair

STEM

Mrs Rivett

Transition Programme
Launchpad
Linking curriculum to careers

University presentation

Stem challenge

Information evening represented by
a variety of post 16 education
providers, local and national
employers, apprenticeships,
universities and local training
providers.

Island Escape

(University speaker)

New year, new start
Aspirations

Day visit to BCU

Day visit
International Women’s Day

Parents evening-Aspirations guide.

Healthy mind & healthy body

Murder Mystery. STEM

(University speaker).

Information evening represented by
a variety of post 16 education
providers, local and national
employers, apprenticeships,
universities and local training
providers.

Energy Quest challenge

Careers conversations

Sep
Sep
Throughout

Oct

Oct,Jan

Oct

Nov, Jan
Jan
Jan
Mar
Mar

Mar

June

July

July

Jan

June

3,8
2,3,4,5,8
4

2,3,5,6,7,8

2,3,5,6,7,8

2,3,45,7,8

2,3,5,6,7,8

3,4,8

2,3,4,5,6,7,8

2,3,4,5,6,7,8

2,3,5,6,7,8

2,3,5,6,7,8

4

2,3,5,6,7,8

2,3,4,5,7,8

4,5

3,4,8

1,2,3,17
1,2,4,7,10,14
3,4,6,14,15

4,10,11

4,6,11,12

1,2,3,4,5,7,8,10,11,12,14,17

4,11,14

1,2,12,14

1,2,3,4,6,7,8,10,14,17

1,2,3,4,6,7,1013,14,17

1,2,3,4,5,6,8,10

4,10,11

1,2,3,11

1,4,11

1,2,3,4,5,7,8,10,11,12,14,17

1,2,3,9,12

1,2,3,4,7,8,10



Please note: Due to COVID 19 and the restrictions in place we will continue to .follow Government
and ATT guidelines regarding visits and visitors into school. Therefore, there may be changes to
some of the activities set out below in our careers programme. Subsequently activities and events

may happen virtually, be postponed to a later date or unfortunately cancelled.

Y8 Careers Programme

Mrs Harris

Career Champions

Form tutors
(PHL)

Form tutors
(PHL)

Form tutors
(PHL)

Form tutors
(PHL)

Form tutors
(PHL)

Form tutors
(PHL)
Newcastle
University
Careers Fair

STEM Challenge
Mr Lawrence

Mrs Harris

Birmingham City
University
Oxbridge
University

Mrs Barton-Blake

Connexions Team
Form tutors
Subject teachers
HOY

Form tutors
(PHL)

Employers

Employers

Newcastle
University
Newcastle
University
Mrs Rivett

New Start

Linking curriculum to careers

Skills for Life
Teamwork
Problem Solving
Positive Attitude
Initiative

Self Management

University presentation

Information evening represented
by a variety of post 16 education
providers, local and national
employers, apprenticeships,
universities and local training
providers.

RAF STEM

Success

New year, new start
Aspirations

Day visit to BCU

Day visit

International Women’s Day

Parents evening-Aspirations guide.

Healthy mind & healthy body

Stereotyping event
Animal Care speaker

Urban Planning
(University speaker).
Murder Mystery. STEM
(University speaker).
Careers conversations

Sep
Throughout
Sep
Sep
Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct

Oct

Oct

Nov,Jan,Mar
Nov

Jan
Feb
Mar
Mar

Mar

June

June
June

July
July

May

4

4

3,4,8

3,4,8

3,4,8

3,4,8

3,4,8

3,4,8

2,3,5,6,7,8

2,3,45,7,8

2,3,5,6,7,8
3,48

3,4,8
2,3,4,5,6,7,8
2,3,45,6,7,8
2,3,5,6,7,8

2,3,5,6,7,8

3,4,8

2,3,4,5
4,5

2,3,5,6,7,8
2,3,5,6,7,8

3,4,8

1,2,3,14,17
3,4,6,14,15

1,2,11,12

1,2,11,12

1,2,11,12

1,2,11,12

1,2,11,12

1,2,11,12

4,10,11

1,2,3,4,5,7,8,10,11,12,14,17

4,6,11,12
1,2,12

1,2,3,12,14

1,2,3,4,6,7,8,10,14,17

1,2,3,4,6,7,10,14,1717

1,2,3,4,5,6,8,10

4,6,11

1,2,11,12

8,10,14
9,11,14

4,6,11

4,6,11

1,2,3,4,7,8,10



Please note: Due to COVID 19 and the restrictions in place we will continue to .follow Government
and ATT guidelines regarding visits and visitors into school. Therefore, there may be changes to
some of the activities set out below in our careers programme. Subsequently activities and events
may happen virtually, be postponed to a later date or unfortunately cancelled.



Y9 Careers Programme
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Mrs Harris New Start Sep
Newcastle University presentation Oct
University (University speaker)
Careers Fair Information evening represented by a variety Oct

of post 16 education providers, local and

national employers, apprenticeships,

universities and local training providers.
Aim Higher Code your future Various
Career Champions Linking curriculum to careers Throughout
Aston University Day visit to Aston University Nov
STEM Challenge RAF STEM Nov, Mar
Aim Higher Language Immersion Day Dec
Mrs Harris New year, new start Jan

Aspirations
AimHigher Broaden Horizons Nov,Jan
University Central Art & Science Workshop Jan,Feb,Mar
Birmingham
University Central Careers in Law Jan,Feb,Mar
Birmingham
University Central Lego Enterprise-Opportunity for students Various
Birmingham to get creative as they explore how they

would change university life for them in

the future.
Form tutors (PHL) Job Skills Jan
Form tutors (PHL) Career Types Jan
Form tutors (PHL) Routes to success Jan
Form tutors (PHL) Goals and action plans Jan
Form tutors (PHL) Options Subjects — My GCSEs Jan
Form tutors (PHL) Options Subjects — Which options Jan
Newcastle People like me Mar
University (University speaker)
Inspiring the future  Exploring roles for women Mar
Big Bang Big Bang Event Birmingham Mar
Mrs Barton-Blake International Women’s Day Mar
Oxbridge University Day visit Mar
Connexions Team Parents evening-Aspirations guide. Mar
Form tutors Choosing Options
Subject teachers
HOY
Form tutors (PHL) Healthy mind & healthy body June
Mrs Rivett Career Conversations Feb
Newcastle Murder Mystery. STEM July

University

(University speaker).

4

2,3,5,6,7,8

2,3,45,7,8

2,4,7

4
2,3,4,5,6,7,8
2,3,5,6,7,8

4
3,4,8

3,4,7
7

2,4,7

3,4,8

3,4,8

3,4,8

3,4,8

3,4,8

3,4,8
2,3,5,6,7,8
4,5,6,7
4,5,6,7
2,3,4,5,6,7,8
2,3,45,6,7,8

2,3,5,6,7,8

3,4,8
3,4,8

2,3,5,6,7,8

ntinue to .follow Government

1,2,3,10,17

4,6,11,17

1,2,3,4,5,7,8,10,11
,12,14,17

1,3,8,11,12,14,17
3,4,6,14,15
1,2,3,4,6,7,10-17

4,6,11

1,3,5.8,11
1,2,12

1,3,5,8,11,14
1,4,8,12,14

2,4,8,11,14

1,3,8,11,12,14,17

1,2,11,12
1,2,11,12
1,2,11,12
1,2,11,12
1,2,11,12
1,2,11,12
4,6,11
1,2,3,8,14,15
2,4,6,10,14,15
1,2,3,4,5,6,8,10
1,2,3,4,6,7,10-17

4,6,11

1,2,11,12
1,2,3,4,7,8,10

4,6,11



Please note: Due to COVID 19 and the restrictions in place we will continue to .follow Government
and ATT guidelines regarding visits and visitors into school. Therefore, there may be changes to

some of the activities set out below in our careers nrogramme. Sub

Y10 Careers Programme
Mrs Harris New Start Sep 4
Mrs Rivett/SIPS Assembly setting out Oct 2,3,5,6,7,8
expectations and guidelines.
Pre WEX workshop
Newcastle Strawberry DNA/Forensic Oct 2,3,45,6,7,8
University Psychology
Princes Trust Mosaic Programme Oct-Mar 3,4,5,6
Career Champions Linking curriculum to careers Throughout 4
Careers Fair Information evening represented Oct 2,3,4,5,7,8
by a variety of post 16 education
providers, local and national
employers, apprenticeships,
universities and local training
providers.
Jaguar Landrover Engineering Insight Day Nov 4,5,6
Mrs Harris New year, new start Jan 3,4,8
Aspirations
STEM Challenge RAF STEM Jan 2,3,5,6,7,8
Form tutors (PHL)  Revision skills Jan 3,4,8
Form tutors (PHL) Exam Stress Jan 3,4,8
Form tutors (PHL) CV Writing 1 Jan 3,4,8
Form tutors (PHL)  CV Writing 2 Jan 3,4,8
West Bromwich The Real Apprentice Show Jan 3,4,7,8
Football Ground
University Central Hospitality Jan,Feb,Mar 2,3,4,6,7,8
Birmingham Young Waiters morning
University Central Art & Science Workshop Jan,Feb,Mar 3,4,7
Birmingham
University Central Careers in Law Jan,Feb,Mar 3,4,7
Birmingham
Mrs Rivett/SIPS Assembly setting out Oct 2,356,7,8
expectations and guidelines.
Pre WEX workshop
Y10 Work Work placement Mar 3,4,5,6
Experience week
Mrs Barton-Blake International Women’s Day Mar 2,3,4,5,6,7,8
Wolverhampton Careers and Apprenticeship Mar 3,4,7,8
College Show
Connexions Team Parents evening-Aspirations guide.  July 2,3,5,6,7,8

Form tutors

equently activities and events
cancelled.

1,2,3,10,17

4,6,11

4,6,11,14

1,2,3,5,8,11,14,17

3,4,6,14,15

1,2,3,4,5,7,8,10,11,12,14,17

1,2,8,14

1,2,10,12,17

4,6,11,14

1,2,12,14,15

1,2,12,14,15
1,2,12,16,17
1,2,12,16,17
1,2,4,10,12,14,17

1,3,4,6,9

1,4,14

2,4,11,14

4,6,11,14

1,4,5,6,8,9
1,2,3,4,5,6,8,10
1,2,4,10,12,14,17

4,6,10,11,17



Please note: Due to COVID 19 and the restrictions in place we will continue to .follow Government
and ATT guidelines regarding visits and visitors into school. Therefore, there may be changes to
some of the activities set out below in our careers programme. Subsequently activities and events

may happen virtually, be postponed to a later date or unfortunately cancelled.

Subject teachers

HOY
Oxbridge University  Day visit Mar 2,3,4,5,6,7,8 1,2,3,4,6,7,10-17
Newcastle Urban Planning Mar 2,3,5,6,7,8 4,8,11,14
University (University speaker).
Newcastle Murder Mystery. STEM July 2,3,5,6,7,8 4,8,11,14
University (University speaker).
Mrs Rivett Career Interviews Sept 3,4,8 1,2,3,4,7,8,10
Y11 Careers Programme
Mrs Harris New Start Sep 3,4 1,2,10
Careers Fair Information evening represented by  Oct 2,3,4,5,7,8 1,2,3,4,5,7,8,10,11,12,14,17
a variety of post 16 education
providers, local and national
employers, apprenticeships,
universities and local training
providers.
Career Champions  Linking curriculum to careers Throughout 4 3,4,6,14,15
Connexions Team 1-1 Career Interviews Throughout 2,3,5,6,7,8 4,6,10,11,17
Oxford University Day visit Nov 2,3,4,5,6,7,8 1,2,3,4,6,7,10,14,15,17
Mrs Harris New year, new start Jan 3,4,8 1,2,12,15
Aspirations
Connexions Team Parents evening-Aspirations guide. Mar 2,3,5,6,7,8 4,6,10,11
Form tutors
Subject teachers
HOY
Aim Higher How to beat exam stress 3,4,7,8 1,2,12,14,15
Aim Higher Goal Mapping 3,4,7,8 1,2,3,12,14,15



