Y7 Careers Programme

Delivery	Activity	Date	Gatsby 8	СВі
Form tutors	Transition Programme	Sep	3,8	1,2, 3, 17
Form tutors	Launchpad	Sep	2,3,4,5,8	1,2,4,7,10,14
Career Champions	Linking curriculum to careers	Throughout	4	3,4,6,14,15
Newcastle University	University presentation	Oct	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,10,11
RAF STEM	Stem challenge	Oct,Jan	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,6,11,12
Careers Fair	Information evening represented by a variety of post 16 education providers, local and national employers, apprenticeships, universities and local training providers.	Oct	2,3,4,5,7,8	1,2,3,4,5,7,8,10,11,12,14,17
Newcastle University	Island Escape (University speaker)	Nov, Jan	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,11,14
Mrs Harris	New year, new start Aspirations	Jan	3,4,8	1,2,12,14
Birmingham City University	Day visit to BCU	Jan	2,3,4,5,6,7,8	1,2,3,4,6,7,8,10,14,17
Oxbridge University	Day visit	Mar	2,3,4,5,6,7,8	1,2,3,4,6,7,1013,14,17
Mrs Barton-Blake	International Women's Day	Mar	2,3,5,6,7,8	1,2,3,4,5,6,8,10
Connexions Team Form tutors Subject teachers HOY	Parents evening-Aspirations guide.	Mar	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,10,11
Form tutors	Healthy mind & healthy body	June	4	1,2,3,11
Newcastle University	Murder Mystery. STEM (University speaker).	July	2,3,5,6,7,8	1,4,11
Careers Fair	Information evening represented by a variety of post 16 education providers, local and national employers, apprenticeships, universities and local training providers.	July	2,3,4,5,7,8	1,2,3,4,5,7,8,10,11,12,14,17
STEM	Energy Quest challenge	Jan	4,5	1,2,3,9,12
Mrs Rivett	Careers conversations	June	3,4,8	1,2,3,4,7,8,10

Y8 Careers	Programme		8	СВі
Mrs Harris	New Start	Sep	4	1,2,3,14,17
Career Champions	Linking curriculum to careers	Throughout	4	3,4,6,14,15
Form tutors (PHL)	Skills for Life	Sep	3,4,8	1,2,11,12
Form tutors (PHL)	Teamwork	Sep	3,4,8	1,2,11,12
Form tutors (PHL)	Problem Solving	Oct	3,4,8	1,2,11,12
Form tutors (PHL)	Positive Attitude	Oct	3,4,8	1,2,11,12
Form tutors (PHL)	Initiative	Oct	3,4,8	1,2,11,12
Form tutors (PHL)	Self Management	Oct	3,4,8	1,2,11,12
Newcastle University	University presentation	Oct	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,10,11
Careers Fair	Information evening represented by a variety of post 16 education providers, local and national employers, apprenticeships, universities and local training providers.	Oct	2,3,4,5,7,8	1,2,3,4,5,7,8,10,11,12,14,17
STEM Challenge	RAF STEM	Nov,Jan,Mar	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,6,11,12
Mr Lawrence	Success	Nov	3,4,8	1,2,12
Mrs Harris	New year, new start Aspirations	Jan	3,4,8	1,2,3,12,14
Birmingham City University	Day visit to BCU	Feb	2,3,4,5,6,7,8	1,2,3,4,6,7,8,10,14,17
Oxbridge University	Day visit	Mar	2,3,4,5,6,7,8	1,2,3,4,6,7,10,14,1717
Mrs Barton-Blake	International Women's Day	Mar	2,3,5,6,7,8	1,2,3,4,5,6,8,10
Connexions Team Form tutors Subject teachers HOY	Parents evening-Aspirations guide.	Mar	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,6,11
Form tutors (PHL)	Healthy mind & healthy body	June	3,4,8	1,2,11,12
Employers	Stereotyping event	June	2,3,4,5	8,10,14
Employers	Animal Care speaker	June	4,5	9,11,14
Newcastle University	Urban Planning (University speaker).	July	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,6,11
Newcastle University	Murder Mystery. STEM (University speaker).	July	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,6,11
	Careers conversations	May	3,4,8	1,2,3,4,7,8,10

Y9 Careers Programme

Delivery	Activity	Date	Gatsby 8	СВі
Mrs Harris	New Start	Sep	4	1,2,3,10,17
Newcastle University	University presentation (University speaker)	Oct	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,6,11,17
Careers Fair	Information evening represented by a variety of post 16 education providers, local and national employers, apprenticeships, universities and local training providers.	Oct	2,3,4,5,7,8	1,2,3,4,5,7,8,10,11 ,12,14,17
Aim Higher	Code your future	Various	2,4,7	1,3,8,11,12,14,17
Career Champions	Linking curriculum to careers	Throughout	4	3,4,6,14,15
Aston University	Day visit to Aston University	Nov	2,3,4,5,6,7,8	1,2,3,4,6,7,10-17
STEM Challenge	RAF STEM	Nov, Mar	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,6,11
Aim Higher	Language Immersion Day	Dec	4	1,3,5.8,11
Mrs Harris	New year, new start Aspirations	Jan	3,4,8	1,2,12
AimHigher	Broaden Horizons	Nov,Jan	3,4,7	1,3,5,8,11,14
University Central Birmingham	Art & Science Workshop	Jan,Feb,Mar	7	1,4,8,12,14
University Central Birmingham	Careers in Law	Jan,Feb,Mar	7	2,4,8,11,14
University Central Birmingham	Lego Enterprise-Opportunity for students to get creative as they explore how they would change university life for them in the future.	Various	2,4,7	1,3,8,11,12,14,17
Form tutors (PHL)	Job Skills	Jan	3,4,8	1,2,11,12
Form tutors (PHL)	Career Types	Jan	3,4,8	1,2,11,12
Form tutors (PHL)	Routes to success	Jan	3,4,8	1,2,11,12
Form tutors (PHL)	Goals and action plans	Jan	3,4,8	1,2,11,12
Form tutors (PHL)	Options Subjects – My GCSEs	Jan	3,4,8	1,2,11,12
Form tutors (PHL)	Options Subjects – Which options	Jan	3,4,8	1,2,11,12
Newcastle University	People like me (University speaker)	Mar	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,6,11
Inspiring the future	Exploring roles for women	Mar	4,5,6,7	1,2,3,8,14,15
Big Bang	Big Bang Event Birmingham	Mar	4,5,6,7	2,4,6,10,14,15
Mrs Barton-Blake	International Women's Day	Mar	2,3,4,5,6,7,8	1,2,3,4,5,6,8,10
Oxbridge University	Day visit	Mar	2,3,4,5,6,7,8	1,2,3,4,6,7,10-17
Connexions Team Form tutors Subject teachers HOY	Parents evening-Aspirations guide. Choosing Options	Mar	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,6,11
Form tutors (PHL)	Healthy mind & healthy body	June	3,4,8	1,2,11,12
Mrs Rivett	Career Conversations	Feb	3,4,8	1,2,3,4,7,8,10

Please note: Due to COVID 19 and the restrictions in place we will continue to .follow Government and ATT guidelines regarding visits and visitors into school. Therefore, there may be changes to some of the activities set out below in our careers programme. Subsequently activities and events Careers Programme

Y10 Careers Programme

Delivery	Activity	Date	Gatsby 8	СВі
Mrs Harris	New Start	Sep	4	1,2,3,10,17
Mrs Rivett/SIPS	Assembly setting out expectations and guidelines. Pre WEX workshop	Oct	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,6,11
Newcastle University	Strawberry DNA/Forensic Psychology	Oct	2,3,4,5,6,7,8	4,6,11,14
Princes Trust	Mosaic Programme	Oct-Mar	3,4,5,6	1,2,3,5,8,11,14,17
Career Champions	Linking curriculum to careers	Throughout	4	3,4,6,14,15
Careers Fair	Information evening represented by a variety of post 16 education providers, local and national employers, apprenticeships, universities and local training providers.	Oct	2,3,4,5,7,8	1,2,3,4,5,7,8,10,11,12,14,17
Jaguar Landrover	Engineering Insight Day	Nov	4,5,6	1,2,8,14
Mrs Harris	New year, new start Aspirations	Jan	3,4,8	1,2,10,12,17
STEM Challenge	RAF STEM	Jan	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,6,11,14
Form tutors (PHL)	Revision skills	Jan	3,4,8	1,2,12,14,15
Form tutors (PHL)	Exam Stress	Jan	3,4,8	1,2,12,14,15
Form tutors (PHL)	CV Writing 1	Jan	3,4,8	1,2,12,16,17
Form tutors (PHL)	CV Writing 2	Jan	3,4,8	1,2,12,16,17
West Bromwich Football Ground	The Real Apprentice Show	Jan	3,4,7,8	1,2,4,10,12,14,17
University Central Birmingham	Hospitality Young Waiters morning	Jan,Feb,Mar	2,3,4,6,7,8	1,3,4,6,9
University Central Birmingham	Art & Science Workshop	Jan,Feb,Mar	3,4,7	1,4,14
University Central Birmingham	Careers in Law	Jan,Feb,Mar	3,4,7	2,4,11,14
Mrs Rivett/SIPS	Assembly setting out expectations and guidelines. Pre WEX workshop	Oct	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,6,11,14
Y10 Work Experience week	Work placement	Mar	3,4,5,6	1,4,5,6,8,9
Mrs Barton-Blake	International Women's Day	Mar	2,3,4,5,6,7,8	1,2,3,4,5,6,8,10
Wolverhampton College	Careers and Apprenticeship Show	Mar	3,4,7,8	1,2,4,10,12,14,17
Connexions Team Form tutors	Parents evening-Aspirations guide.	July	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,6,10,11,17

Subject teachers HOY				
Oxbridge University	Day visit	Mar	2,3,4,5,6,7,8	1,2,3,4,6,7,10-17
Newcastle University	Urban Planning (University speaker).	Mar	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,8,11,14
Newcastle University	Murder Mystery. STEM (University speaker).	July	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,8,11,14
Mrs Rivett	Career Interviews	Sept	3,4,8	1,2,3,4,7,8,10

Delive Y11 Ca		СВі		
Mrs Harris	New Start	Sep	3,4	1,2,10
Careers Fair	Information evening represented by a variety of post 16 education providers, local and national employers, apprenticeships, universities and local training providers.	Oct	2,3,4,5,7,8	1,2,3,4,5,7,8,10,11,12,14,17
Career Champions	Linking curriculum to careers	Throughout	4	3,4,6,14,15
Connexions Team	1-1 Career Interviews	Throughout	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,6,10,11,17
Oxford University	Day visit	Nov	2,3,4,5,6,7,8	1,2,3,4,6,7,10,14,15,17
Mrs Harris	New year, new start Aspirations	Jan	3,4,8	1,2,12,15
Connexions Team Form tutors Subject teachers HOY	Parents evening-Aspirations guide.	Mar	2,3,5,6,7,8	4,6,10,11
Aim Higher	How to beat exam stress		3,4,7,8	1,2,12,14,15
Aim Higher	Goal Mapping		3,4,7,8	1,2,3,12,14,15